

17  
22.01.2026  
Court No. 10  
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 28525 of 2025**

**Zane Alam  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala.  
Ms. Nibedita Pal.  
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee.  
Ms. Sonam Roy.  
Ms. Nasrin Khatoun.  
...For the petitioner.**

**Ms. Sonal Sinha.  
Ms. Mousumi Halder Chowdhury.  
Ms. Ashmit Chakraborty.  
... For the State.**

1. Learned advocate for the State respondents prays extension of time to file the report in the form of affidavit as indicated in the earlier order dated 24.12.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
2. List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
3. In the meantime, the State respondents is directed to file the report and serve the copy upon the petitioner and exception, if any be taken.

**( Smita Das De, J.)**