

23.02.2026

Item No.12

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 28525 of 2025

Zane Alam

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala

Ms. Nibedita Pal

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee

Ms. Sonam Roy

Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Dutta

Ms. Sonal Sinha

Ms. Mousumi Choudhury

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty

... For the State.

Learned counsel for the State files a report in the form of affidavit vide earlier order dated 22.01.2026. A copy of the same is kept with the record.

The writ petition shall appear on 30th of March, 2026.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to file an exception to the report filed by the State-respondents. A copy of the same be served upon the State in advance.

(Smita Das De, J.)