

06.05.2026

Item No.135

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 28525 of 2025

Zane Alam

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S.E. Huda

Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin

Mr. Mr. Shahayar Alam

.... For the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

The petitioner files an exception to the report filed by the State-respondents, the same be kept with the record.

Let this matter appear on **17th June, 2026.**

(Smita Das De, J.)